Features
RRM
400V 280V
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD. MURQ30040CT(R)
MURQ30040CT(R)
-1-
High Surge Capability
Type 400V V
400V
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 1
Baseplate
Common Cathode
Baseplate
R=Common Anode
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 2
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode 1
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode  2
3 3
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
TWIN  TOWER Q
®
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 Unless Otherwise Specified
300A TC = 125
2600A 8.3ms , half sine
VF
I FM = 150A;
TJ = 25
Trr
IF =0.5A,
IRR=0.25A
IR=1.0A,
μA TJ = 2525
3 TJ = 125Am
         (Per  pkg)
Average Forward
Current
Peak Forward Surge
Current
Maximum
Instantaneous
Forward Voltage *
IR
Maximum
Reverse Current At
Rated DC Blocking
Voltage
Maximum Thermal
Resistance Junction
To Case
R   j c            /W0.40
Typ. 1.1V
Max. 1.3V
100ns
Mounting torque
         (Per  diode)
         (Per  diode)
         (Per  diode)
         (Per  diode)
         (Per  diode)
Maximum Reverse
Recovery Time
1
7
0
.5
7
.2
±
0
.5
9.6±0.5
35±0.5
93±1
80±0.5
6.4±0.3 4.5±0.3
2
0
±
0
.5
Maximum Ratings
SUPER FAST DIODE MODULE TYPE
300A / 400V
0
MURQ30040CT(R)
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
50 75 100 125 150 175
1 1004
0
 520
 1040
 1560
8
Number of Cycles At 60Hz -Cycles
Cycles
2 6 10 20 60  8040
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
Figure .1- Typical Forward Characteristics
Instantaneous Forward Voltage -Volts
Volts
Case Temperature -
A
v
e
ra
g
e
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 R
e
c
ti
fi
e
d
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
A
m
p
e
re
s
 V
e
rs
u
Fi gure .2- Forward Derating Curve
Figure.3- Peak Forward Surge Current
P
e
a
k
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 S
u
rg
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
A
m
p
e
re
s
 v
e
rs
u
-2-
Single Phase,Half Wave
60Hz Resistive or Inductive Load
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
F
o
rw
a
rd
C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
A
m
p
e
re
Figure .4 -Typical  Reverse Characteristics
Reverse Voltage - Volts ( % )
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
R
e
v
e
rs
e
 L
e
a
k
a
g
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
A
m
A
m
.1
.001
.01
0 10020 40 60 80
1.0
10
TJ=25
TJ=75
TJ=125
2600
2080
3120
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method TJ =25
®
Volts
1000
0.4        0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6
1
2
4
6
10
20
40
60
100
200
400
600
25
Disclaimer
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
®
MURQ30040CT(R)